a member of our parish has tested positive for Covid-19

Dear St. Mark and St. Luke Family,

This week, we were notified that a member of our parish has tested positive for the Covid-19 virus. Please remember this parishioner in your prayers. This member of our parish family was last in our church on Sunday, December 13, 2020 at the 9:00 AM Mass. This parishioner is currently quarantining at home.

We remain committed to ensuring the safety and well-being of all our parishioners and staff during this time. We continue to follow all Federal, State, and Diocesan Guidelines regarding mitigation, sanitization, and social distancing and are exercising every effort to keep everyone as safe as possible. As part of this process, we are sanitizing the Church after every Mass. We ask that anyone who is ill, please do not attend Mass. Bishop Gainer has extended the dispensation from attending Mass and a listing of parishes livestreaming Masses can be found on the Diocesan website at www.hbgdiocese.org/communications/faith-in-time-of-coronavirus. If you have a concern and wish to speak with us, please contact the Parish Office at 717-597-2705.

Please join me in praying for our sick parishioner, as well as all those who have been impacted by this virus.

God bless,
Fr. Walter
Pastor